

J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency 2nd Floor ERA Commercial Complex, Srinagar 13 C/C Gandhi Nagar, Jammu



Office Order No: - 142 JK ERA of 2016

Dated: - 26-11-16

Consequent upon the apology tendered by Sh. Sarfaraz Hussain, Orderly and as agreed by Chief Executive Officer, J&K ERA, it is hereby ordered that the period of absence of 50days of the orderly is treated as leave without pay. The orderly will furnish an undertaking that he will remain punctual in future and in the case of default by him, he shall be liable to termination of services.

By Order

No: - ERA/CEO/499/Adm/2656-60

Director Finance

J&K ERA

Dated: - 29 - 11 - 16

Copy to the: -

- 1. Chief Executive Officer, J&K ERA for information.
- 2. Accounts Officer, PMU, J&K ERA for information.
- 3. Network Administrator/ S. A to CEO, J&K ERA for information and digitization.
- 4. Sh. Sarfaraz Hussain, Orderly for compliance.
- Office Order file.